AGENDA

Lewistown Public Library



Board of Trustees Meeting with County Commission

Wednesday, May 31, 2023 3:00 p.m.

Fergus County Courthouse

The Lewistown Public Library Board of Trustees will convene to present the Library's programs, statistics, and FY 24 budget proposal to the County Commission on Wednesday, May 31 at 3 PM in an open public meeting with the Commissioners.

Because this is an off-site meeting of the County Commissioners, rather than a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees, virtual attendance by Zoom is not possible. Please contact the Director at 406.538.5212 if you wish to request alternate arrangements.